
Nebraska Health and Human Services – Division of Developmental Disabilities (DDD) 
Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) 

Leadership Contact Information 
 

DDD/HCBS Leadership Directory                                                                                  Revised 11/20/2024  

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
Steve Corsi, CEO 

301 Centennial Mall S, 3rd Floor 
PO Box 95044 

Lincoln, NE 68509-5044 
 

Division of Developmental Disabilities 
301 Centennial Mall S, 4th Floor 

PO Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 

  
Director 
Tony Green 

402-471-6038 
Tony.Green@nebraska.gov 

 
Deputy Directors  

Eligibility, Policy, & Quality 
Kristen Smith 
402-450-9837 

Kristen.Smith@nebraska.gov 

Community Services 
Jenn Clark 

402-471-7909 
Jennifer.J.Clark@nebraska.gov 

 
Central Office Administrators 
 

Policy Admin.  
Colin Large 

402-583-1452 
Colin.Large@nebraska.gov 

 
DD Service Coordination Admin.  

Jillion Lieske 
402-471-8662 

Jillion.Lieske@nebraska.gov 
 

Clinical Admin.  
VACANT 

Data Management Admin.  
VACANT 

Quality Admin.   
Paul Edwards 
402-471-6477 

Paul.Edwards@nebraska.gov  
 

AD Service Coordination Program Mgr.  
Karen Houseman 

402-471-9329 
Karen.Houseman@nebraska.gov 

Eligibility & Enrollment Program Mgr. 
Brianne Berres 
402-450-0018 

Brianne.Berres@nebraska.gov 

 

Toll Free Number: 877-667-6266 
TDD Users: Call the Nebraska Relay System at 800-833-7352 

  Email: DHHS.DDDCommunityBasedServices@nebraska.gov 
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